Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, Wl 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ ol o] 262-636-9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545
March 5, 2014 Legistar Item: 14-9881
To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney %”{’

Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

RE: Final Payment on Contract 29-10 (K0-034), PS-2010 Information Consulting Services,
AECOM, Consultant

The work on Contract 29-10 (K0-034), PS-2010 Information Consulting Services, has been satisfactorily
completed and the consultant, AECOM, is requesting final payment in the amount of $47,969.60.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $26,746.00 under Resolution 10-1894 of March 2,
2010. Amendment No. 1 was approved in the amount of $24,000.00 under Resolution 10-1976 of April
19, 2010.

Funding is available in Account 289.000.5770 — Machinery & Equipment, Account 287.990.5310 —
Sanitary Sewer and Account 104.990.5420 — Storm Sewer, Misc. Loc.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



